DATE:
1899
1930
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931

1932
1932
1932
1932
1932

1933
1933
1942
1943
1943
1946
1949
1972
1974

1977
1990
1991
1996
1996
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998

1998

1999
1999

2000

2001
2001
2002

2002

2002

2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2008

STATE INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Boys Individual State Champions:

ATHLETE:

Harvey

Lloyd Cardwell

McKenzie

Floyd Gleisberg

Lloyd Cardwell

Lloyd Cardwell

Lloyd Cardwell

Hillyer, Lloyd Cardwell
Welsh, McKenzie

Lloyd Cardwell

Lloyd Cardwell

Lloyd Cardwell

Floyd Gleisberg

Hillyer, Foster

Welsh, Lloyd Cardwell
Lloyd Cardwell

Lloyd Cardwell

Paul Evans

Paul Evans

Paul Evans

Wendell Rivers

Roland Rivers

Ken Kindler

Steve Hoger, Dave Tuma
Jim Woolsey, John Woolsey
Larry Keller

Chad Schaefer

Travis Soukup

Jim Soukup

*Justin Burhoop

Justin Poots

*Justin Poots

Justin Poots

*Peter Hess

Justin Poots, Zac Hartmann
Jason Jisa, Peter Hess
Jason Jisa, Erik Broderick
Zac Hartmann, Peter Hess
Brian Sanley

Jason Jisa, Andy Kadavy
Jason Luebbe, Zac Hartmann
Andy Kadavy, Mark Bianco
Erik Broderick, Tom Unger
Tom Unger

Jeff Luebbe

Andy Kadavy, Andrew Pearson

Jeff Aldrich, Jeff Luebbe
Andrew Pearson, Jeff Aldrich
Andy Kadavy, Jeff Luebbe

Andy Kadavy, Jason Villalobos

Mitch Mueller, Tom Unger
*Andrew Pearson

Andrew Pearson

*Jeff Luebbe

Tom Unger

Tom Unger

*Andrew Pearson

Andrew Pearson

Andrew Pearson

Nick Bogenreif

(Note * All-Class State Champions)

EVENT:
Shot Put
Long Jump
220 yd dash
High Jump
Long Jump
120y HH
220y LH

4X220 yd Relay
120y HH

220y LH

Long Jump
Polevault

4X220 yd Relay
120 yd HH
Long Jump

880 yd Run

880 yd Run
Long Jump

880 yd Run
High Jump
Discus

4X800 Relay
Discus
Triple Jump
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
High Jump
110 m HH
110 m HH
300m IH
1600 m

4X400 Relay

4X800 Relay
Pole Vault

4X800 Relay

4X800 Relay
1600 m Run
300mIH

4X100 Relay
4X400 Relay

4X800 Relay
110 m HH
200 m Dash
300mIH
800 m Run
1600 m Run
110 m HH
200 m Dash
400 m Dash
Pole Vault

PERFORMANCE:
39'00"
21'4"
23.8
5'9-1/4"
22'1"
16.3
26.8

1:35.0
15.5
24.7
23'3-3/4"
11'5-3/4"

1:33.5
155
22'6-3/4"
2:06.6
2:06.6
20'2-1/8"
2:07.5
5'9-1/8"
152'7"

8:12.4
160'8"
45'3"

13'6"

14'0"

6'06"
14.79/14.36
14.11/14.47
38.51
4:20.11

3:24.78

7:59.54
142"

8:05.16

8:04.13
4:26.99
38.31/38.38

43.18

3:23.39

8:04.48
14.69/14.40
22.51/22.44
37.9/37.96
1:57.01
4:27.46
14.42/14.32
22.82/22.73
50.14/49.69
14°8”



1979
1984
1990

1991

1999
2009
2010
2011

Girls Individual State Champions:

Lynette Graff

Bonnie Jelinek

Erin Demuth, Steph Greguras
Anne Jones, Nicki Oborny
Steph Greguras, Anne Jones
Becky Meyers, Nicki Oborny
Sarah Bollwitt

Alyssa Kamphaus

*Alyssa Kamphaus

*Marti Vlasin, Kelsey Christensen
Taylor Seaman, Hannah Tvrdy

Discus
Long Jump

4X400 Relay
4X400 Relay
Pole Vault
Shot

Shot

4 x 800 Relay

(Note * All-Class State Champions)

Boys Team Championships and Runner-Ups:

1931 Champions
1932 Champions
1998 Champions
2001 Runner-Up
2002 Champions
2003 Runner-Up
Best Girls Team Finish

1988 5th

2008 5"

2010 Runner-Up

2011 3rd

11 Time State Champion:

Lloyd Cardwell 1930-33

7 Time State Champions:
Andrew Pearson 2000-03

5 Time State Champions:

Tom Unger 1999-02
Andy Kadavy 1999-02
4 Time State Champions:
Justin Poots 1995-98
Jeff Luebbe 1999-02
3 Time State Champions:
Paul Evan 1942-43
Peter Hess 1995-98
Jason Jisa 1997-99
Zac Hartmann 1997-99

2 Time State Champions:

McKenzie 1930-31
Hillyer 1930-32
Welsh 1930-32
Floyd Gleisberg 1930-32
Steph Greguras 1990-91
Anne Jones 1990-91
Nicki Oborny 1990-91
Jeff Aldrich 1999-02
Erik Broderick 1997-00

129'8"
17'7-3/4"

4:11.9

4:03.8
10'4"

9:29.016



